

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

101601050

101091030	
To the Honorable Assistant Commissione for Patents: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
JOHN TREE Additional names (s) of conveying party(les) attached () yes () no Ir Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other C	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Jame: Sony Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 7-35 Kitashinagawa, 6-chome City, State and Zip: Shinagawa-ku, Toyko, JAPAN dditional names (s) & address(es) attached? (X) Yes () No
4. Application number(s) or natest number(s):	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application No.(s) I	oplication, the execution date of application is April 6, 2001 B. Patent No.(s) 09827690
Additional numbers a	attached? () Yes () No
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sierra Patent Group, Ltd. Internal Address: Address: P.O. Box 6149 City: Stateline State: NV Zip: 89449	() Enclosed () Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account Number: 50-0612 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover Mail documents to be recorded wi	

04/24/2001 GTON11 00000152 09827690 40.00 OP 01 FC:581

> **PATENT REEL: 011719 FRAME: 0249**

ATTACHED TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FOR APPLICATION TITLED "E-MARKER DEVICE WITH CORD AND PLUG ATTACHMENT" FILED APRIL 6, 2001 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Sony Electronics, Inc. 1 Sony Drive Park Ridge, New Jersey 07656-6854

PATENT REEL: 011719 FRAME: 0250

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, John Tree hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: E-MARKER DEVICE WITH CORD AND PLUG ATTACHMENT

Application (Declaration/Oath) Execution Date: 03-20-01

Filing Date: 03-001

AND WHEREAS, Sony Corporation, a Japanese corporation with offices at 7-35 Kitashinagawa, 6-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-0001, Japan and Sony Electronics Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 123 Tice Blvd., Whereactiff Lake, New Jorgey 07675 (hereinoffer referenced as ASSIGNESS) are desirous of acquiring all interest in to or Woodcliff Lake, New Jersey 07675 (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNEES) are desirous of acquiring all interest in, to and under said invention, said application disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar legal protection which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignees, and Assignees' successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to said Assignees, but at Assignees' expense, cooperate with Assignees in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignees lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignees, or Assignees' successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated

below.	
Date: 10 March 1001	John Tree
0	V
State of	
County of	
On before me,	
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) i he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their	personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory s/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that r authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument ch the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary

SEAL.

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF ENROLLMENT AND DISCIPLINE UNITED STATE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

LIMITED RECOGNITION UNDER 37 CFR § 10.9(b)

Seong-Kun Oh is hereby given limited recognition under 37 CFR § 10.9(b) as an employee of Sierra Patent Group, Ltd., to prepare and prosecute patent applications in which the patent applicant is a client of the law firm of Sierra Patent Group, Ltd., and a registered practitioner, who is a member of the law firm of Sierra Patent Group, Ltd., is the attorney of record in the applications. This limited recognition shall expire on the date appearing below, or when whichever of the following events first occurs prior to the date appearing below: (i) Seong-Kun Oh ceases to lawfully reside in the United States, (ii) Seong-Kun Oh's employment with Sierra Patent Group, Ltd., ceases or is terminated, or (iii) Seong-Kun Oh ceases to remain or reside in the United States and to be authorized to be employed by an Employment Authorization Card issued pursuant to 8 CFR § 274a.12(c)(9).

This document constitutes proof of such recognition. The original of this document is on file in the Office of Enrollment and Discipline of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Expires: May 15, 2001

RECORDED: 04/06/2001

Harry I. Moatz, Director

Office of Enrollment and Discipline

PATENT REEL: 011719 FRAME: 0252